THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Declaring Portions of Road in Blocks XV and XVI, Cambridge Survey District, to be Government Road

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 28th day of March 1956

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 112 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby orders and declares that the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, become Government road.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Road Declared to be Government Road	Adjoining or Passing Inrough	Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of	Coloured on Plan
A. R. P. 8 0 37.8 0 1 5	Lots 4 and 5, D.P. S. 1896, and part Lots VI, VIA, and XI, D.P. 3300, being part Hinuera No. 2 Block Part Lot XI, D.P. 3300, being part Hinuera No. 2 Block (S.O. 37566. Auckland R.D.)	XV and XVI XVI	Cambridge	Green Green, edged green

In the South Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 149821 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

(P.W. 34/1255; D.O. 92/12/21/6)

Declaring Portions of Road in Block II, Waihi Survey District to be Government Road

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 28th day of March 1956

Present: HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 112 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby orders and declares that the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, become Government road.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of road declared to be Government road:

A. R. P. Adjoining or passing through

0 0

ŏ 0 ŏ 0 20.6

Situated in Block II, Waihi Survey District, Auckland R.D. (S.O. 36886.)

In the South Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 145528 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 3/24; D.O. 46/3/1)

Declaring Road in Block VII, Puniu Survey District, to be Government Road

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 4th day of April 1956

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 112 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby orders and declares that the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, become Government road.

SCHEDULE

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of road declared to be Government road: A. R. P.

Adjoining or passing through part Allotment 74, part Allotment 84, and Allotment 91, Puniu Parish; coloured green. Being road in Proclamation 9257, being formerly part Allotment 74, Puniu Parish; coloured red. 0 3 29

0 1 7

Situated in Blo R.D. (S.O. 28120.) Block VII, Puniu Survey District, Auckland

In the South Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 93138 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 70/2/8/0; D.O. 2/8/0)

Declaring an Access Way to be Vested in the Corporation of the Borough of Hastings and to be Under the Control and Management of the Hastings Borough Council

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 4th day of April 1956

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

DURSUANT to section 11 of the Housing Act 1955, His **P** Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby orders and declares that the access way described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the Borough of Hastings, and be under the control and manage-ment of the Hastings Borough Council.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the access way dealt with: 6.8 perches. Being Lot 85, D.P. 9139, being part of Heretaunga Block. Part certificate of title, H.B. Volume 86, folio 61, Hawke's Bay Land Registry.

Situated in the Borough of Hastings.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 54/778/37; D.O. 32/25/1)